
W.B Form No. 27 
TOWM NN PCLC FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

S First lhformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. PGa 
AAA...Sub-Divn..asaxR.. SRxeRl).Year2...FIR No..2R...Date.322 

*.teag SectionE K. 
..ime..L6+36ir.. ******| 

Sections....6S2. ...i) Act.3.. . 
**********"****** 

DAER.. Sections.... 

3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. ...2l...
D) Occurence of Offence Day.satA2RY...... Date..: Q2A2...... Time.4 I2RA.. 

c) Information received Date... A.AR..Time.... %....GD. No. ...... 

4. Type of Information: Written/Oral 7Ye rer: 
.Fiace of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S.. .722?22 .AMO3.I..AZA .. 

***********.************ **************** 

..at the P.S. 

******************************""********** 
...Beat No... 

*"*'* 

************************. ** 

) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S... Ka...District. ***"****** 

6. Complainant/ Infomant: 

a) Name.....L2IAK... MRL......2 k.LA... . P:... 
b) Father's Husband's Name... *********************************************************** 

*************** 

c) Date /Year of birth.. ***********************'" ...d) Nationality... AIR2... ********** * 

e) Address. 
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars 

****** 
***************"************ * **********. 

******************* 

ach separate sheet, if necessary): SOasm Aairotart Sro I2R AY ¥ 

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainantinformánt.. *** ********"************************** 
****** 

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved:(Attach separate sheet, if required):.. 

******************* ** ************************************** *** 

10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved.. ******"******"*"°******** ** ** *** ************** *************** 

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any.E.ARE. 
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) 

rSP. 

bas depn rer @S A.R PmaO doeto 

n-Charge 
13.Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s... .IABgasE YEo 

** ******** 

registered the case and took up the investigåtion/directed.xl.ss.lA2EE..SRKAN LARLEto take up the 

investigation/transferred to P.S.. ************** **** 
Complainantinformant, admitted to be correctiy recorded and a copy given to the Complainantinfomant free of cost. 

on point ofjurisdiction. FIR read over to the 

30.14haret inspecior-in-Chargee 

Signature of the OffiearinChergSPolice Station with atn Hont 
Name.AK e 
Rank.. A. 02 
Number if any.. x a7a ******* **** ****'*** 

****"°****** *********************** 

Signature/Thumb impression of the 

Number if anv. . 
LGra, 

Complainantinfomant 



Page No- 02 

Continued Column No- 07- Details of known/ Suspected/ Unknown/ 
Accused with full particulars 

(11) Punam Pandey w/o- Pradip Pandey of Nadiha, Mistimahal, Parey Gali, Ward No- 06, PS- 
Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (12) Kaberi Chatterjee w/o- Dinobandhu Chatterjee of Reny Road, PS- 

Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (13) Kakoli Das w/o- Lt. Samar Das of Bhatbandh, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- 

Purulia (14) Pampa Sil w/o- Unknown of Vil- Manguria, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (15) Jyotimoy 
Singh Mahato, MP Purulia, (16) Dayamoy Chakraborty s/o- not known of Vill- Jalika, PS- Purlia 

(M), Dist-Purulia A/P Dulmi Down, P`- Purlia (T), Dist Purulia, (17) Binod Tewary s/o- not 
known of Locoshed Para, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulía (18) Biplab Mukherjee s/o- 
not known of Rathtola, Ward No- 16, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (19) Subarna Pathak s/o- 
Amalendu Pathak of Uppar Surulia, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (22) Goutam Roy s/o- Bidyachar 
Roy of Sarkar Para, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (20) Suraj Shama s/o- Lr Sitaram Sharma of 
Muchi Para, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (21) Sanjib Sen s/o- Lt. Baidyanath Sen of Bhagabandh 
Para, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (22) Amar Shakti Sharma s/o- not known of Bhagabandh Para, 
PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (23) Ajay'Sen s/o- Lt. Ajit Sen of Chakda, PS- Tamna, Dist- Puralia, 
(24) Sabyasachi Gorain s/o- Kaurav Gorain of Chakda, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (25) Kushal Sen 
s/o-Tarun Sen of Chakda, PS- Tamna, Dist- Puruli, (26) Santanu Das s/o- Ambuj Das of Chakda, 
PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (27) Ajay Mahato s/o- Sricharan Mahato of Sonaijuri, PS- Tamna, Dist- 
Purulia, (28) Shakti Pada Mahato s/o- Badal Mahato of Sonaijuri, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (29) 
Bikash Rewani s/o- Durjodhan Rewanl of Chakaltore, P$- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (30) Sushil Mahato 
s/o- Falari Mahato of Vill- Koradih, PS- Tamna, Dist- Púrulia, (31) Trilochan Mahato s/o- Lt. 
Gokul Mahato of Vill - Pendra, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (32) Basanta Mahato s/o- Sadhucharan 

Mahato of Sidpur, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (33) Rajkishore Singh s/o- Dolgobinda Singh of Vil- 
Manara, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia and (34) Sukanta Goswami s/o- Alhad Goswami of Vill- Bhadsa, 
PS-Tamna, Dist- Purulia. 

30./0. 
Signature of the Officer In-Charge 

inspector-in-Charge 
Purulia Town P$ 

Purt:a 



LICE KA TOA 

To 
TheE Purulia (T) PS 

aST.PUP 
Date: 30.10.2021 

Diterulia 
URUI Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 1501 Dtd- 30.10.2021. 

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. 

Sir, 

d Supratik Mondal of Purulia (T) PS do hereby lodged complaint against (1) Bidyasagar 

Chakraborty s/o- Lt. Swadesh Chakraborty of Anara, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia, (2) Narahar Manato 

S Ratan Chandra Mahato, MLA-Joypur, Dist- Purulia (3) Kamalakanta Hansda s/o- Lt 

NaDlochan Hansda, MLA Kashipur, Dist- Purulia (4) Baneswar Mahato s/o- Labu Mahato, MLA 

Dalarampur, Dist- Purulia (5) Sudip Kr. Mukherjee @ Kalru s/o- Lt. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee, 
LA Purulia, Dist- Purulia (6) Vivekananda Bauri s/o- Lt. Sripada Bauri, MLA Raghunathpur, Dist- 

Purnia (7) Nadiar Chand Bauri s/o- Lt. Baku Bauri, MILA Para, Dist- Purulia (8) Pradip Mukherjee 

Bilta s/o- Lt. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee of Bhagabandh Para, PS- Purtulia (T), Dist- Purulia, 

)Satyajit Adhikary s/o- Santosh Adhikary of Namopara, Rathtola, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, 

(10) Nlopal Singha s/o- Ram Narayan Singha of Vill- Nopara, PS- Puncha, Dist - Purulia A/P- 

Amdiha, near Sishu Siksha Nitekan, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (11) Punam Pandey w/o- Pradip 

Pandey of Nadiha, Mistimahal, Parey Gali, Ward No- 06, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (12) Kaberi

Chatterjee w/o- Dinobandhu Chatterjee of Reny Road, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (13) Kakoli 

Das w/o- Lt. Samar Das of Bhatbandh, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia (14) Pampa Sil w/o- 

Unknown of Vill- Manguria, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (15) Jyotirmoy Singh Mahato, MP Purulia, 

Dist- Purulia (16) Dayamoy Chakraborty s/o- not known of Vill- Jalika, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- 

Purulia A/P Dulmi Down, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (17) Binod Tewary s/o- not known of 

Locoshed Para, Ward No- 11, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia 

known of Rathtola, Ward No- 16, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (19) Subarna Pathak s/o- 

Amalendu Pathak of Uppar Surulia, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia, (22) Goutam Roy s/o- Bidyadhar 

Roy of Sarkar Para, PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Puralia, (20) Suraj Sharma s/o- Lt Sitaram Sharma of 

Muchi Para, PS- Purulia T), Dist- Purulia, (21) Sanjib Sen' s/o- Lt. Baidyanath Sen of Bhagabandh 

Para, PS- Puralia (T), Dist- Purulia (22) Amar Shakti Sharma s/o- not known of Bhagabandh Par, 

PS- Purulia (T), Dist- Purulia, (25) Ajay Sen s/o- Lt. Ajit Sen of Chakda, PS. Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 
24) Sabyasachi Gorain s/o- Kaurav Gorain of Chakda, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (25) Kushal Sen 
s/o-Tarun Sen of Chakda, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (26) Santanu Das s/o- Ambuj Das of Chakda, 

PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, (27) Ajay Mahato s/o- Sricharan Mahato of Sonaijuri, PS- Tamna, Dist- 

Purulia, (28) Shakti Pada Mahato s/o- Badal Mahato of Sonaijusi, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 
(29) Bikash Rewani s/o Durjodhan Rewani of Chakaltore, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 

(30) Sushil Mahato s/o- Falari Mahato of Vil Koradih, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 

(31) Trilochan Mahato s/o- Lt. Gokul Mahato of Vill - Pendra, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 

(32) Basanta Mahato s/o Sadhucharan Mahato of Sidpur, PS- 

(33) Rajkishore Singh s/o- Dolgobinda Singh of Vil- Manara, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia and 

(34) Sukanta Goswami s/o- Alhad Goswami of Vl- Bhadsa, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. Today on 

30.10.2021 at about 13:05 hrs, information was received that Bharatiya Janata Party will take out a 

rally from Jubilee Maidan under Purulia (T) P.S. As per instruction of I/C Purulia (T) P.S., I along 

(18) Biplab Mukherjee s/o- not 

Tamna, Dist- Purulia, 

and force including lady constable reached there and saw 
with other officers 
a huge gathering of about 250- 300 affiliated. to Bharatiya Janata Party assembled at Jubilee Maidan 

violating all norms of Covid protocols. We requested them for dispersing from there 

3a10,, 

ST 



mmediately by public addressing fystem and other means. But they paid no heed to the same LC under the leadership of the above named 34 (thirty four) persons they toK Out 
from Jubilee Maidan to Taxi Stand both under Purulia (T) PS without any permission and also 

rally 

assembled at Taxi Stand for party meeting violating all the protocols as laid down by the Central 
Govt. and State Govt in c/w Covid-19. 

As ne pandemic period related to COVID-19 is going on and hence to prevent its mass 

pcading the Central Govt. & the State Govt. has passed an order to wear mask in the public 

place 1s mandatory and ordered to prosecute the defaulters. They violated the order duly 

promulgated by the government through public servants and through media etc for preventton 

of spreading of CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They were creating annoyance to the society & 

violated the govt. order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. ot 

India order No- 79-CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020 and order No- 753/X-ISs/2M-22/2020 dated 

30.09.2021 of the Govenment of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in 

public places in the current pandemic disaster situaion. Whereas, vide advisoxy issued vidle no- 
715-Home (Cons)/RIM(Cons)-92/2021 dated- 17.04.21, Goverament of West Bengal has 

stressed that any violation of musk and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with. 

Hence, l pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted persons and 

250/300 others under proper section of law. 
So I request you for starting a çase and, also for arranging its investigation. 

Yours' faithfully, Loee m 30.10.2) al6: 35 rs. 

205/ cCAO 30.1a s l88/34 I/32 
POGe ot/ 51 (6 Dr'tafei Movcooan . 202 

T.Sudoratik MonA) 

Twuia(1)P3. 

30./0,. 
Inspecior-in-Charge 

Purulia Town PS 

Puruli� 
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